Table 7.1: Number of New Building Permits Issued by Authorities, (2012-2017)

Details of Permits Issued

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Thromde

Concrete Building

Traditional Building

Dzongkhag Municipal

Concrete Building

Traditional Building

Drungkhags

Concrete Building

Traditional Building

Gewogs

Concrete Building

Traditional Building1

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal
! Only Salig Gewog data




Table 7.2: Details of Drinking Water Supply, (2012-2017)

Expenditure

Name of Name of [capacity Hours of Water incurred for  |Year of c
Urban Water (million litres  |water supply [treatment [the services Const- (A?Zae/r?agis) Remarks
Town/Year |Source per day) per day facility annually (million |ruction P
Nu.)
2013
2014
2015

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal/Thromde




Table 7.3: Details of Solid Waste Management, (2016-2017)

Expenditure | Number of
. Total waste ) Number of
Distance Area covered incurred for trucks
Name of Urban , , generated , ) . tractors
Disposal site name| from town for collection | the services available ) Remarks
Town/Year per day available for
(km.) (%) annually for the i
(tons) . ) the services
(million Nu.) services
Tshozor,
Mongar/2016 , 32 0.92 90 1
Gyelposhing 0.1
Mongar/2017 Konbar, Mongar 8 0.99 90 1

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal/Thromde
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