Table 7.1: Number of New Building Permits Issued by Authorities, (2012-2017)

Details of Permits Issued	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
Thromde						
Concrete Building						
Traditional Building						
Dzongkhag Municipal						
Concrete Building	1	0	1	1	3	6
Traditional Building	0	0	0	0	0	0
Drungkhags						
Concrete Building						
Traditional Building						
Gewogs						
Concrete Building						
Traditional Building ¹		1	5	4	8	8

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal

¹ Only Salig Gewog data

Table 7.2: Details of Drinking Water Supply, (2012-2017)

Name of Urban Town/Year	Name of Water Source	Capacity (million litres per day)	Hours of water supply per day	Water treatment facility	Expenditure incurred for the services annually (million Nu.)	Year of Const- ruction	Coverage (Area/places)	Remarks
2013								
2014								
2015								

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal/Thromde

Table 7.3: Details of Solid Waste Management, (2016-2017)

Name of Urban Town/Year	Disposal site name	Distance from town (km.)	Total waste generated per day (tons)	Area covered for collection (%)	Expenditure incurred for the services annually (million Nu.)	Number of trucks available for the services	Number of tractors available for the services	Remarks
Mongar/2016	Tshozor, Gyelposhing	32	0.92	90	0.1	1		
Mongar/2017	Konbar, Mongar	8	0.99	90		1		

Source: Dzongkhag Municipal/Thromde